

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board - Maramath wing- Constructing Vazhipadu counter near Koothambalam – Wadakkunnathan temple – Wadakkunnathan Devaswom - Quotations invited - Order issued.

Read

- 1. Order on C.S 8832/2023 dt. 02-12-2023
- 2. Note from AE dt. 20-06-2024
- 3. Note from AEE dt. 26-06-2024
- 4. Note from EE dt. 26-06-2024
- 5. Decision of DC dt. 27-06-2024

Order on H1. 1291/2024 dt. 01-07-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 3,43,000/- (Rupees Three lakh and forty three thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 08-07-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur group for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

> (By Order) Sd/-K. Sreeja Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board,

The Assistant Commissioner - Thrissur,

The Devaswom Commissioner, The Executive Engineer,

The Assistant Executive Engineer,

The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 678/2024-2025 AS Register No:678/2024-2025

Constructing vazhypad counter near Koothambalam -Wadakumnathan Temple-Wadakumnathan Devaswom -Thrissur Grouop

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

| | 1 Vazhypad counter | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | 10.1 Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connectin fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel prime | | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 358.901 kilogram | | | |
| | Say 358.901 kilogram @ Rs 101.29 / kilogram | Rs 36353.08 | | | |
| 2 | Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically where required including cleat angle, Aluminnium snap beading for glazing /paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless s screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(Glazipaneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):For fixed portionPowder coated alumin (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) | | | | |
| | Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 91.390 kg @ Rs 537.07 / kg | 91.390 kg Rs 49082.83 | | | |
| 3 | 21.1.2.2 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)Powder coated aluminic coating 50 micron) | of EPDM rubber/ neoprene ga | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 13.483 kg | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Say 13.483 kg @ Rs 643.10 / kg | Rs 8670.92 | | | |
| 4 | | utters and partitions etc. with E | | | |
| 4 | Say 13.483 kg @ Rs 643.10 / kg 21.3.1 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shurubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawing in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic | utters and partitions etc. with E | | | |
| 4 | Say 13.483 kg @ Rs 643.10 / kg 21.3.1 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shurubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawing in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness | utters and partitions etc. with E ngs and the directions of Engin item):With float glass panes o | | | |

| | Net Total Quantity | 31.502 sqm | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | Say 31.502 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm | Rs 4506.36 | | |
| 6 | Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+0.05%), total coated this per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy prolyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guarouid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/self with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curpurlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape with | kness with zinc coating 120 grammer on both side of the sheet and ard film of 25 microns minimum flength upto 12 metre or as desired tapping screws of size (5.5x55mm) and surfaces, excluding the cost of the cost of the surfaces. | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 10.080 sqm | | |
| | Say 10.080 sqm @ Rs 738.69 / sqm | Rs 7446.00 | | |
| 7 | 12.51.1 Providing and fixing precoated galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+ 0.05%) to coated thickness, zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS:mm(+0.05%) total coated thickness, Zi coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/self tapping screen complete:Ridges plain (500-600 mm) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 13.500 metre | | |
| | Net Total Quantity Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre | 13.500 metre Rs 6615.27 | | |
| 8 | | Rs 6615.27 | | |
| 8 | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 Other Engineering Organisation Providing and fixing flat pressed 12 mm thick marine Plywood Confo | Rs 6615.27 | | |
| 8 | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 Other Engineering Organisation Providing and fixing flat pressed 12 mm thick marine Plywood Conforstudding with screws etc. complete (Frames, backing or studding to be | Rs 6615.27 Prining IS: 710,to frame, backing be paid separately): br>12mm thi | | |
| 9 | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 | Rs 6615.27 This straining IS: 710,to frame, backing be paid separately): 6.000 sqm Rs 8582.94 12 mm thick, to frame, backing | | |
| | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 | Rs 6615.27 This straining IS: 710,to frame, backing be paid separately): 6.000 sqm Rs 8582.94 12 mm thick, to frame, backing | | |
| | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 | Rs 6615.27 Printing IS: 710,to frame, backing be paid separately): 6.000 sqm Rs 8582.94 12 mm thick, to frame, backing to be paid separately) as per to | | |
| | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 | Rs 6615.27 Prints Printing IS: 710,to frame, backing to be paid separately): Rs 8582.94 12 mm thick, to frame, backing to be paid separately) as per to be paid separately) as per to be paid separately. 19.350 sqm Rs 40521.22 Dooard ceiling of approved quality | | |
| 9 | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 490.02 / metre od59516/2024_2025 | Rs 6615.27 Prints Printing IS: 710,to frame, backing to be paid separately): Rs 8582.94 12 mm thick, to frame, backing to be paid separately) as per the separately as p | | |

| 11 | 21.5 | | | | |
|-----|---|---|--|--|--|
| | Providing and fixing powder coated aluminium work (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micror consisting of tee /angle sections, of approved make conforming to IS: 733 in frames of false ceiling | | | | |
| | including aluminium angle cleats with necessary C.P brass/ stainless steel sunk screws, aluminium perimeter angles fixed to wall with stainless steel rawl plugs @ 450 mm centre to centre and fixing the frame work to G.I level adjusting hangers 6 mm dia. with necessary cadmium plated machine screws a complete as per approved architectural drawings and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge (level adjustin hangers, ceiling cleats and expansion hold fasteners to be paid for separately). | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| E - | Net Total Quantity | 6.601 kg | | | |
| | Say 6.601 kg @ Rs 789.61 / kg | Rs 5212.22 | | | |
| 12 | 21.6 Providing and fixing 6 mm dia. G I level adjusting hangers (upto 1200 mm length), fixed to roof slabs means of ceiling cleats made out of G.I flat 40x3 mm size 60 mm long and stainless steel expanda dash fastener of 12.5 mm dia and 50 mm long, complete as per direction of Engineer -in-Charge. | | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 20.000 no | | | |
| | Say 20.000 no @ Rs 82.30 / no | Rs 1646.00 | | | |
| 13 | od59518/2024 2025 | | | | |
| 13 | | valent make in abolyse with some | | | |
| | Providing and fixing 710 BWP Marine plywood 19 mm thick or equiv | | | | |
| | and fittings wherever required, edges to be painted with polyure | ethene primer (fittings to be pa | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | separately) as per the direction of site Engineer -in-charge. | T | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 27.000 sqm | | | |
| | | 27.000 sqm | | | |
| 14 | Net Total Quantity Other Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 | ne | | | |
| 14 | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood | Rs 48285.72 | | | |
| 14 | Net Total Quantity Other Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 | 27.000 sqm | | | |
| 14 | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood | Rs 48285.72 | | | |
| 14 | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel Net Total Quantity | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 6.000 no | | | |
| 15 | Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 no @ Rs 1161.69 / no | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 6.000 no | | | |
| 15 | Net Total Quantity Od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 no @ Rs 1161.69 / no od59521/2024_2025 | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 6.000 no | | | |
| 15 | Net Total Quantity od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 no @ Rs 1161.69 / no od59521/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing fiber Mughappu with ornamental finish | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 6.000 no Rs 6970.14 | | | |
| 15 | Net Total Quantity od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 no @ Rs 1161.69 / no od59521/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing fiber Mughappu with ornamental finish Net Total Quantity | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 6.000 no Rs 6970.14 | | | |
| 15 | Net Total Quantity Other Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 1788.36 / sqm od59519/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing laminated sheet on plywood Net Total Quantity Say 27.000 sqm @ Rs 853.08 / sqm od59520/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing 6 inch x 2 inch swivel type. Nylon wheel with b wheel Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 no @ Rs 1161.69 / no od59521/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing fiber Mughappu with ornamental finish Net Total Quantity Say 1.000 each @ Rs 2090.70 / each | 27.000 sqm Rs 23033.16 earing. Details of 2 trolley, so 4 6.000 no Rs 6970.14 | | | |

| | Say 13.500 metre @ Rs 320.61 / metre | Rs 43 | 328.24 | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-------------------|-----------------|--|
| 18 | od59524/2024_2025 Supply and Fixing Stainless Steel Automatic Hinges 2 " x 2 " | | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 8.000 each | | |
| | Say 8.000 each @ Rs 151.00 / each | Rs 12 | 208.00 | |
| 19 | od59525/2024_2025 Supplying and Fixing Aluminium Handle (Polyster powder coated) | | 9 | |
| | Net Total Quantity | 10.000 each | | |
| | Say 10.000 each @ Rs 23.23 / each | Rs 2 | 32.30 | |
| 20 | od59526/2024_2025 Supplying and Fixing Cupboard Lock | <u> </u> | | |
| | Net Total Quantity | | 6.000 each | |
| Say 6.000 each @ Rs 174.23 / each | | Rs 1045.38 | | |
| | 2 Unforeseen items | - | | |
| Lump-Sum Total | | Rs 2000.00 | | |
| | Ser | vice Tax @ | 18.0% | |
| Service Tax Amount | | 52198.77 | | |
| Total with Service Tax Amount | | 342191.77 | | |
| | Other Engineering of Format off | ns 80 | 8.23 | |
| | DDTGT | тот | AL Rs 343000 | |
| | | Rounded | Total Rs 3,43,0 | |
| | Rupees Thre | e Lakh Forty Thre | ee Thousand C | |

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)